4404354/2024/O/o Clerical Hall-SED

मिछा सिर्वामेव जयते

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Delegation of Drawing & Disbursing Powers in respect of various Educational Institutional/Offices of Kashmir Division.

Reference:- Letter No. DSEK/Estt/Gaz/7444793/322 dated 03-04-2024 from Director, School Education Kashmir.

## Government Order No: 224-JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated: 14.05.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the delegation of Drawing & Disbursing Powers of BHSS GG Mohalla Srinagar to Principal BHSS Zadibal, till the Principal BHSS GG Mohalla Srinagar resume her duties.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Piyush Singla), IAS

Administrative Secretary School Education Department

No: Edu-GAZ/59/2023-01 Copy to the:-

Dated: 14.05.2024

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir with request to direct the concerned DDO's that all codal provisions must be adhered to while submitting the bills to the treasury as per rules in vogue.
- 3. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K UT.
- 4. Treasury Officer \_
- 5. Concerned Officer for compliance.
- 6. I/c website.
- 7. P.A to Administrative Secretary, School Education Department.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Thannaji Bhat) Under Secretary to the Government School Education Department